
FINANCIAL PARK (LABUAN) SDN. BHD.
(Company No. 199201002737)

Tel : 087-419 477 (5Lines)
Fax : 087-425 650
Website : www.fpl.com.my

Management Office
Level 14(A) & 15(A1), Block 4 Office Tower
Financial Park Complex Labuan
Jalan Merdeka
87000 WP. Labuan
Malaysia

Our reference: FPL/CPU/200-2024 Date: 30 September 2024

NOTICE
DISPOSAL OF MOVABLE ASSETS (PROTON IRIZ)

1) Financial Park (Labuan) Sdn. Bhd. (FPL) would like to dispose of its movable assets (vehicles),
namely Proton Iriz (W1698N) through a request for quotation process.

2) Interested staff, individual or company are required to fill up the form attached, and to submit
your offered price of the said vehicles in a sealed envelope marked “DISPOSAL OF PROTON
IRIZ at Financial Park Labuan Sdn Bhd.”, and to reach FPL on or before 12.00pm 11th
October 2024.

TENDER BOX (BOX NO 4)
Financial Park (Labuan) Sdn Bhd
Management Office
Level 14A & 15A1, Block 4 Office Tower
Financial Park Complex Labuan
Jalan Merdeka, 87000 FT Labuan

3) The assets will be sold subject to the reserve price of the vehicle only and shall EXCLUDE the
Puspakom inspection fee, road tax, insurance coverage and/or any customs related taxes.

4) All expenses related to the purchase of assets such as transportation etc., must be borne by the
buyer.

5) For any enquiries or appointment for vehicle inspection, please contact our Human Resource
and Administration Executive, Puan Safiah Sapar at email address safiah@fpl.com.my, 087-
419477 from 8 October 2024 to 10 October 2024.

6) The interested party shall report any suspected fraud immediately and email to the address
confidential@fpl.com.my.

7) Please note that FPL is certified with ISO 9001:2015. Refer www.fpl.com.my for further
information on the Company policies.

http://www.fpl.com.my/
mailto:safiah@fpl.com.my
mailto:confidential@fpl.com.my
http://www.fpl.com.my/


8) Summary of vehicles:

Item Description Plate
Number

Manufacturing
Date

Reserve
Price (RM)

(1) Proton Iriz (1597 cc)
Current accumulative millage
74279 km

W1698N 2015 25,000.00

9) All assets are sold on an “as-is-where-is” basis.

10) Bidders are required to include a bid deposit of 5% of the reserve price for each asset OR RM
500.00, whichever is lower. The deposit must be paid to Financial Park (Labuan) Sdn Bhd via
online payment to the account number below, and the payment slip is to be attached together
with the price offer form during the submission to the address mentioned above.

a. Bank Account Number: 80-0178906-5
b. Bank: CIMB BANK

11) The said deposit will be refunded to those unsuccessful applicants.

12) Bids without or with insufficient bid deposits will not be considered.

13) FPL will not be responsible for assets that have been sold.

14) Successful buyer must make full payment within one week from the date of notification of the
decision. If payment is not made within this period, the bid deposit will not be refunded.

15) Successful buyer must collect the assets within one week after full payment is made. Failing
which, additional parking fees will be charged based on the prevailing rate from the parking
operator.



OFFERER PRICE OF PROTON IRIZ AND TOYOTA UNSER

1. Name: ______________________________________________________________

2. IC No: _______________________________________________________________

3. Contact Number: ______________________________________________________

4. Address: ____________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________

5. Offer Price:

Item Description Plate
Number

Reserve Price
(RM)

OFFERED PRICE
(RM)

(1) Proton Iriz
(1597 cc)

W1698N 25,000.00


	Tel : 087-419 477 (5Lines)
	Website : 

